1/8 ofO&M Workinp_ Capital $ 82,185 $ 68,272 $ 13 913

Effect on the General Ledger: The Utility should determine the effect on the general ledger.

Effect on the Filing: Audit staff recommends a total decrease to O&M expenses in the amount
of $89,734 for water and $31,471 for wastewater. In addition, audit staff recommends that
working capital for both water and wastewater be reduced by $14,435 and $13,913 respectively.

9

Exhibits

Exhibit 1: Rate Base

!PG. 4 !Schedule of Water Rate Base

Royal Waterworks,. Inc.
Docket No. 20230DB1 ·WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Servica Commission

Schedule:
Page;
Preparer.

A-1
1 cf 1
WT Rendell

E,cplanation: Provide me calculation of average rate base for the test year, showlng aH adjustmenta.
All non-used and useful items should be reporteo as Plant Held For Future Use. If method olher
than fonnula approaeh {1 /8 0 & M} is used to determine working capital, provide additional sdledule
showfng detail ealculati1111.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S}
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Batan:oe Average Supporting
No. Oescrlellon Per Books AdJustments Balance Schedules

Utility Plantin Service 3,591,703 85,451 3,677,154 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 76,123 0 1a.123 A-5

3 L&$S: Non-Used & Uaefu I Component& 0 0 0 A-7

,4 Conslruction Worl< in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Oepreclauon (2,743,510) (1,764) (2,745,274) A-9

e tea.: CIAC {575,123) 0 (575,123) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 571,853 0 571,853 A-14

8 Acc:iuisition Adjuslments 521.449 (521,449) 0

9 less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adj;usbnents (85,320) 85,320 0

10 Less: Advanees For Conetructlon 0 0 0 A,.16

11 Working Capital Allowance a 78,37e 78,378 A-17

12 Tot.ii Rate Base ,.~~.174 12n.~i Uil~.Ho

10

Exhibit 1: Rate Base (Cont'd)

f PG. s lscheclule of Wastewater Rate Base

Royal Waterworks, Inc.
Daclkat No. 20230081.WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023
Historical & Pro Forma

RE~SEC
COPY

Florida Public Service Commlsslon

Schaclu!e: Ar2
Page: 1 of 1
Prepaier; WT Rendell

Expfclnauon: Provide the caleulaUon ,of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjus1men1S.
All non-usecl and useful Items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use. lf method other